506546047 03/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6592826 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD S. LEONARD	06/25/2009
DANIEL A. SALTZMAN	06/25/2009
MARK J. MUELLER	06/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTANIC OIL INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1540 SOUTH RIVER STREET
City:	SPOONER
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8647618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6124927000 Phone: Email: IP@fredlaw.com MALISSA C. ENG **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84977.4.2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MALISSA C. ENG SIGNATURE: /Malissa C. Eng/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=US8221739_Assign_Inventors to Botanic Oil#page1.tif source=US8221739 Assign Inventors to Botanic Oil#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055545 FRAME: 0298 506546047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arnold S. Leonard, a United States citizen, residing at 5212 Colonial Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55416; Daniel A. Saltzman, a United States citizen, residing at 1921 Glenhill Road, Mendota Heights, MN 55118; and Mark J. Mueller, a United States citizen, residing at 8018 Lower McKenzie Road, Spooner, WI 54801 are the owners of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/425,927 filed April 17, 2009, entitled METHOD OF CANCER TREATMENT.

WHEREAS, Botanic Oil Innovations, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1540 South River Street, Spooner, WI 54801, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the patents that issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Arnold S. Leonard, Daniel A. Saltzman and Mark J. Mueller, in and to said patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefor in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Botanic Oil Innovations, Inc.

Arnold S. Leonard, Daniel A. Saltzman and Mark J. Mueller agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Botanic Oil Innovations, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Minterpolis, the	his <u>25</u> day of <u>Jule</u> , 2009.
·	Arnold S. Leonard
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF DOKATO)ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this <u>35</u> day of <u>Jane</u> , 2009.
	Salver the Kog
SANDRA KAY TAKIN MCKAY NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014	Notary Public My commission expires: // 3//14

Signed at MANEGARS, this 25 day of June, 2009.
Daniel A. Saltzman
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF Jollots) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of June, 2009. SANDRA KAY TAKIN MCKAY NOTARY PUBLIC SANDRA KAY TAKIN MCKAY
SANDHA KAY TAKIN MORKIT NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESSOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2014 My commission expires. My commission expires:
Signed at Space, this 27 day of June, 2009.
Mark J. Mueller
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Washburn)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of June, 2009.
Notary Public My commission expires: 3/24/13

2356309v1

RECORDED: 03/00/20209

2

PATENT REEL: 055565 FRANCE: 08202